OIT INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

(Formerly known as Indian Technocrat Limited) CIN: U74140DL1980PLC010753

13th January, 2023

To

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Ref: Symbol: OSEINTRUST

Subject: Intimation for change in contact details of the Oriental InfraTrust

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With respect to the above mentioned subject, you are kindly requested to take on record the updated contact details in relation to Oriental InfraTrust;

For Oriental InfraTrust

Email Id			
S. No	Old Email Id	New Email Id	
1.	orientalinfratrust@orientalindia.com	info@orientalinfratrust.com	
Telephone No. of Corporate Office			
S. No.	Old Telephone No.	New Telephone No.	
1.	011-46044604	011-44454600	

For OIT Infrastructure Management Limited ("Investment Manager")

Email Id			
S. No	Old Email Id	New Email Id	
1.	ose.secretarial@gmail.com	info@orientalinfratrust.com	
Telephone No. of Registered Office			
S. No.	Old Telephone No.	New Telephone No.	
1.	011-46044604	011-44454600	

Compliance Officer

S. No	Name	Old Email Id	New Email Id
1.	Mr. Gaurav Puri	gaurav.puri@orientalindia.com	gaurav.puri@orientalinfratrust.com

OIT INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

(Formerly known as Indian Technocrat Limited)
CIN: U74140DL1980PLC010753

Chief Executive Officer

S. No	Name	Old Email Id	New Email Id
1.	Mr. Jitendra Kumar	jitendra.kumar@orientalindia.com	jitendra.kumar@orientalinfratrust.com

Chief Financial Officer

S. No	Name	Old Email Id	New Email Id
1.	Mr. Ashish Jasoria	ashish.jasoria@orientalindia.com	ashish.jasoria@orientalinfratrust.com

You are requested to take the same on record and update the same on your website.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For **OIT Infrastructure Management Limited** (Investment Manager of Oriental InfraTrust)

Gaurav Puri Compliance Officer